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Dr. Mike Barringer 
Medical Professional, Community Member 
Shelby Surgical Associates 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
 
Dr. Bob Blackburn 
State Health Board Member 
Local Board of Health, Cleveland County  
Post Office Box 974 
Boiling springs, North Carolina 28017 
704-434-7926 
rblackburn@carolina.rr.com 
 
Jada Brown 
Cleveland County Schools 
School Nutrition Director / Parent 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
jtbrown@clevleandcountyschools.org 
 
Sherry Crowder 
Retired Physical Education Teacher, Cleveland County Schools 
1208 New Crest Lane 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
704-472-4336 
Elephant014@carolina.rr.com 
 
Dr. Stephen Fisher 
Cleveland County schools 
Superintendent / Parent 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
srfisher@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Tamara Goforth 
Cleveland County Schools, Administrator / Parent 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
tmgoforth@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 



Sandy Hamrick 
Cleveland County Schools 
School Administrator 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
smhamrick@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Audrey Harris 
Local Health Department 
145 Winchester Acres Drive 
Dallas, North Carolina 28034 
alharris@Cleveland County Schools.org 
 
Perry Holoman 
Community Member 
First Baptist Church 
120 North Lafayette Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
education@fbcshelby.org 
 
Richard Hooker 
Board of Education 
Cleveland County Schools 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
rhooker@clevleandcountyschools.org 
 
Dr. Linda Hopper 
Cleveland County Schools, Administrator 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
lhhopper@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Dr. Brian Hunnell 
Cleveland County Schools, Administrator 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
bhunnell@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
 
Nancy Jones, Registered Dietitian 
Cleveland County Schools  
Child Nutrition Supervisor 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 



Linda Kiser 
Cleveland County Health Department 
200 South Post Road 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
lckiser@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Ester Littlejohn 
Mental Health 
2600 Elizabeth Avenue 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
eclittlejohn@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Paula Peeler 
Cleveland County Schools 
Jefferson Elementary School Administrator 
plpeeler@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Joy Shuford 
Dental Health 
Cleveland County Health Department 
315 East Grover Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
Joy.shuford@ncmail.net 
 
Connie Smith 
Parent 
Department of Social Services 
130 South Post Road 
Shelby, North Carolina 28152 
Connie.smith@clevelandcounty.com 
 
Anne Short 
Department of Health – Board of Health - Cleveland County 
200 South Post Road 
Shelby, North Carolina  25150 
Anne.Short@clevelandcounty.com 
 
 
Dr. Nellie Aspel 
Cleveland County Schools, Administrator Exceptional Children 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
naspel@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
 



Jeanne Patterson 
Cleveland County Schools, Administrator Social Worker 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
naspel@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
 
Amber Payne 
Cleveland County Schools, Administrator Nursing 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
afpayne@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
 
Miriam Harvey 
Cleveland County Schools, Principal 
East Elementary School 
600 North Cleveland  Avenue 
Kings Mountain, North Carolina  28086 
mdharvey@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
 
Haley Barrett 
Cleveland County Schools, PE Teacher 
Shelby Middle School 
1480 South DeKalb Street 
Shelby, North Carolina  28152 
hjbarrett@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
 
Laura McGill 
Cleveland County Schools, Director of Office of School Readiness 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina  28150 
lhmcgill@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
 
Jennifer Wampler 
Cleveland County Schools, Administrator / Parent 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
jswampler@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 



Dr. Patty Grinton 
Medical Physician Professional 
 
Shelby Children’s Clinic 
Atrium Health 
709 North DeKalb Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
Patty.grinton@atriumhealth.org 
 
 
Steve Boheler 
Cleveland County Schools, Director of Facilities 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
sboheler@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Greg Shull 
Cleveland County Schools, PR and Media 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
gsshull@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Henry Gilmore 
Cleveland County Schools, PR and Media 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
hggilmore@clevelandcountyschools.org 
 
Ronnie Funderburke 
Cleveland County Schools, Safe Schools 
Central Services 
400 West Marion Street 
Shelby, North Carolina 28150 
refunderburke@clevelandcountyschools.org 


